RESOLUTION NO. 182-2024

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS APPROVING A CONTRACT WITH SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION TO REBUILD AIRPORT TERMINAL INSIDE ESCALATORS UNDER CONTRACT #080420-SCH, QUOTE #LSHD-D7HHVQ (2024.2.1)

WHEREAS, the City of Abilene (City) owns and operates Abilene Regional Airport; and

WHEREAS, the inside escalators of the Airport Terminal were installed in 2022 and have become unreliable and costly to repair; and

WHEREAS, the City requested that Schindler Elevator Corporation provide a quote to rebuild both escalators; and

WHEREAS, Schindler quoted a total of \$318,730.00 under its contract (#080420-SCH) with Sourcewell; and

WHEREAS, Abilene Regional Airport Staff recommends a contingency of \$31,270.00.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS:

- I. That City Council accepts and approves this Contract with Schindler Elevator Corporation in the amount up to \$350,000.00.
- II. That this action is effective immediately upon Council approval.

ADOPTED this 22nd day of August 2024.

ATTEST:	
Shawna Atkinson, City Secretary	Weldon Hurt, Mayor
	APPROVED:
	Stanley Smith, City Attorney